## **Burleson ISD Facility Rental Fee Schedule**

FACILITIES	GROUP 1	GROUP 2	GROUP 3	GROUP 4	GROUP 5
Library,	\$0 rental plus	\$20 per hour plus	\$40 per hour plus	\$60 per hour plus	\$80 per hour plus custodial
Elementary/Secondary (2 hour	custodial, utilities,	custodial and	custodial and	custodial and	and Monitor if needed
minimum)	and Monitor fee if	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	
	needed				
Cafeteria,	\$0 rental plus	\$50 per hour plus	\$100 per hour plus	\$150 per hour plus	\$200 per hour plus custodial
Elementary/Secondary	custodial, utilities,	custodial and	custodial and	custodial and	and Monitor if needed
(2 hour minimum)	and Monitor fee if	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	
	needed				
Auditorium, Secondary	\$0 rental Possible	\$85 per hour plus	\$170 per hour plus	\$255 per hour plus	\$340 per hour plus custodial
(BHS/CHS)	custodial, utilities,	custodial and	custodial and	custodial and	and Monitor if needed
(2 hour minimum)	and Monitor fee if	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	
	needed				
Campus Parking Facilities	\$0 rental Possible	\$15 per hour plus	\$30 per hour plus	\$45 per hour plus	\$60 per hour plus custodial
	custodial, utilities,	custodial and	custodial and	custodial and	and Monitor if needed
	and Monitor fee if	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	
	needed				
Burleson Stadium Parking	\$0 rental Possible	\$25 per hour plus	\$50 per hour plus	\$75 per hour plus	\$100 per hour plus custodial
Facilities	custodial, utilities,	custodial and	custodial and	custodial and	and Monitor if needed
Requires BISD Athletic	and Monitor fee if	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	
Department approval.	needed				
High School Grass Field Space,	\$0 rental Possible	\$7.50 per hour plus	\$15 per hour plus	\$22.50 per hour plus	\$30 per hour plus custodial
Non- Athletic	custodial, utilities,	custodial and	custodial and	custodial and	and Monitor if needed
	and Monitor fee if	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	
	needed	442.50	405	407.50	450
High School & Middle School	\$0 rental Possible	\$12.50 per hour plus	\$25 per hour plus	\$37.50 per hour plus	\$50 per hour plus custodial
Grass Field Space, Groomed	custodial, utilities,	custodial and	custodial and	custodial and	and Monitor if needed
Requires BISD Athletic	and Monitor fee if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	
Department approval.					
Artificial Turf Fields – BHS/CHS	\$0 rental Possible	\$75 per hour	\$150 per hour	\$200 per hour	\$400 per hour (minimum 2
Competition fields	custodial, utilities,	(minimum 2 hours) +	(minimum 2 hours)	(minimum 2 hours) +	hours) + custodial and Monitor
Requires BISD Athletic	and Monitor fee if	custodial and	+ custodial and	custodial and	if needed
Department approval.	needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	

## **Burleson ISD Facility Rental Fee Schedule**

FACILITIES	GROUP 1	GROUP 2	GROUP 3	GROUP 4	GROUP 5
High School & Middle School	\$0 rental Possible	\$25 per hour plus	\$50 per hour plus	\$75 per hour plus	\$100 per hour plus custodial
Running Tracks	custodial, utilities,	custodial and	custodial and	custodial and	and Monitor if needed
Requires BISD Athletic	and Monitor fee if	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	
Department approval.	needed				
High School and Middle	\$0 rental Possible	\$8.75 per hour, per	\$17.50 per hour, per	\$26.25 per hour, per	\$35 per hour, per court plus
School Tennis Courts	custodial, utilities,	court plus custodial	court plus custodial	court plus custodial	custodial and Monitor if
Requires BISD Athletic	and Monitor fee if	and Monitor if	and Monitor if	and Monitor if	needed
Department approval.	needed	needed	needed	needed	
Baseball and Softball Fields –	\$0 rental Possible	\$25 per hour plus	\$50 per hour plus	\$75 per hour plus	\$100 per hour plus custodial
BHS/CHS	custodial, utilities,	custodial and	custodial and	custodial and	and Monitor if needed
Requires BISD Athletic	and Monitor fee if	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	
Department approval.	needed				
Varsity Baseball and Softball	N/A	UIL PLAYOFF GAMES	N/A	N/A	N/A
Fields Batting cages –		ONLY			
BHS/CHS					
Elementary Gymnasiums (2	\$0 rental Possible	\$25 per hour plus	\$50 per hour plus	\$75 per hour plus	\$100 per hour plus custodial
hour minimum)	custodial, utilities,	custodial and	custodial and	custodial and	and Monitor if needed
	and Monitor fee if	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	
	needed				
Middle School Gymnasiums (2	\$0 rental Possible	\$50 per hour plus	\$100 per hour plus	\$150 per hour plus	\$200 per hour plus custodial
hour minimum)	custodial, utilities,	custodial and	custodial and	custodial and	and Monitor if needed
Requires BISD Athletic	and Monitor fee if	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	
Department approval.	needed				
High School Gymnasiums (2	\$0 rental Possible	\$75 per hour plus	\$150 per hour plus	\$225 per hour plus	\$300 per hour plus custodial
hour minimum)	custodial, utilities,	custodial and	custodial and	custodial and	and Monitor if needed
Requires BISD Athletic	and Monitor fee if	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	Monitor if needed	
Department approval.	needed				
FACILITIES	GROUP 1	GROUP 2	GROUP 3	GROUP 4	GROUP 5
Burleson Stadium	N/A	UIL PLAYOFF GAMES ONLY	N/A	N/A	N/A
BHS/CHS Indoor Facility	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

## **Burleson ISD Facility Rental Fee Schedule**

Additional Fees that are added to hourly facility rental rate						
Administrative Oversight Fee	\$35 per hour, per	\$35 per hour, per staff				
	staff member on	staff member on	staff member on	staff member on	member on duty	
	duty	duty	duty	duty		
Technical Oversight Fee	\$35 per hour, per	\$35 per hour, per staff				
	staff member on	staff member on	staff member on	staff member on	member on duty	
	duty	duty	duty	duty		
Monitor Fee	\$20 per hour, per	\$20 per hour, per staff				
	staff member on	staff member on	staff member on	staff member on	member on duty	
	duty	duty	duty	duty		
Custodial Fee	\$20 per hour, per	\$20 per hour, per staff				
	staff member on	staff member on	staff member on	staff member on	member on duty	
	duty	duty	duty	duty	,	
Concession Stand Fee	\$0 per hour	\$10 per hour	\$15 per hour	\$20 per hour	\$25 per hour	
Burleson Stadium Light Fee	\$70 per hour					
(2 hour minimum)						
Athletic Field Groomed Light	\$50 per hour					
Fee	,					
(2 hour minimum)						
Athletic Field Striping Fee	\$150 flat fee per field					
On Call Trash Collection	\$75 flat fee per	\$75 flat fee per dumpster, per				
	dumpster, per lift	dumpster, per lift	dumpster, per lift	dumpster, per lift	lift	

A full time District employee who requests for-profit rental of District facilities under Category 5 shall be extended a discount for approved non-school use of District facilities. The District employee rental must support a Burleson ISD program. The employee may not use their employee status to represent another group or individual. The discount rate shall be calculated at a rate of **ten percent of the gross earnings**. To receive the discount, the employee must provide written documentation of the activity's actual earnings. Any fees associated with administrative oversight, technical oversight, custodial services, food services, or any other expense that may be incurred by the District as a result of the rental will require additional fees. If the employee does not provide the required documentation within the time frame established in the rental agreement, the employee will be charged the Category 5 fees as outlined in the fee schedule above.